



Prices
updated
10/03/08

400S, Personal Climber (new style), Series 4
S/N 315499 - 319899

Part#	Description	Qty.	Price
ACCESSORIES			
HX-51904	OBSOLETE Reading Rack For Climbers	1	\$0.00
FS-51596	Walkman Holder, Metal - 400S/500S	1	\$12.00
PL-51670	Water Bottle Holder, Plastic	1	\$21.00
BASE ASSEMBLY			
HB-44002	Bearing Thrust 1IDx1/8 Thk	2	\$0.89
AW-45031	Cable, DRIVE	2	\$25.00
AW-45030	Cable, RETURN	2	\$7.80
AX-45027	Chain	1	\$42.00
AX-61355	Clutch Pulley	2	\$90.00
AX-61374	Clutch Shaft & Sprocket Assy	1	\$210.00
SK-16763	Clutch Pulley, Shaft & Sprocket Assembly	1	\$483.25
FM-I-51459	Shaft, Clutch, Stepper	1	\$32.75
FM-44034	Spacer 1.5x.5 Nylon	1	\$13.55
HX-43143	OBSOLETE Spacer Clutch	1	\$0.00
HX-46026	Sproket 42 Tooth	1	\$49.75
AF-55003	Weldment Frame 400S, 500S	1	\$375.30
BELT			
BD-45028	Friction Belt	1	\$36.00
CABLES			
AW-14028	Display Cable, Ribbon	1	\$42.50
COVERS			
AX-62069B	Assy,Cover,500S-400S, BLACK	1	\$181.33
AX-62069G2	Assy,Cover,500S-400S, GRAY	1	\$264.23
AX-62069W	Assy,Cover,500S-400S, WHITE	1	\$205.58
PL-51908C	Bezel Switch	1	\$8.10
PL-51985B	Cover Set 400S, 500S	1	\$166.25
DE-51758	Label, Cover Left 700S, 500S, 400S	1	\$2.94
DE-51757	Label, Cover, Right 700S, 500S ,400S	1	\$2.94
PL-05143B	Sweatguard 400, -500S, 700S BLACK	1	\$1.10
CRANK ARM			
HB-44058	Bushing, Crank Arm Pivot Shaft 1x1-1/8x1/2"	4	\$2.65
AX-61365	Crank Arm, LEFT	1	\$79.10
AX-61366	Crank Arm, RIGHT	1	\$79.10
HX-45009	Fitting, Grease 3/16" Drive	2	\$1.33
HX-43206	Retaining Ring, External 25mm 5100	2	\$0.28
FM-51461	Shaft, Crank Pivot	1	\$42.00
HW-40031	Washer, Thrust,Crank Arms, DWG	4	\$2.75
HW-40004	Wave Spring Washer 1"ID	1	\$0.82
DISPLAY ASSEMBLY			
METAL console, Old style		S/N 315499-319899	
AC-61088	Console Old-Style METAL Housing	REPAIR ONLY	1 \$0.00
AX-61087	Display Board, Old-Style METAL Console	REPAIR ONLY	1 \$0.00
EC-61123	E-Prom		\$10.25

PLASTIC Console, New Style

S/N 319900>

AC-61623	Console, New-Style PLASTIC	1	\$400.29
AD-61540	Display Board, New-Style PLASTIC Console	1	\$286.20
EC-15059	E-Prom, PLASTIC Console, Ver. 2.02	1	\$8.70
HX-05122	Block, Display Cable Guide	1	\$0.85
AW-14136	Cable, Display, Grounding	1	\$1.50
EH-42705	Clamp, Flat Cable	1	\$0.60
EH-42703	Clamp, Ribbon Cable	1	\$2.32
HN-42023	Nut 10-24 Keep Zn	1	\$0.05
DE-50015	Overlay, New-Style PLASTIC Console	1	\$87.50
DE-51911	Overlay, Old-Style METAL Console	1	\$285.00
HX-40053	Plug, Hole, Plastic 5/8" Black	2	\$0.13
HX-42067	Richco Black Keyhole Clip	4	\$0.36
HS-41006	Screw 10-24x1/2 Phil, Pan TT SS	5	\$0.20
PS-43217	Standoffs For CardioTouch Board	4	\$0.50
AX-70377	Weldment Handrail, Upright PC	1	\$131.71
New Cybex Branding			
AC-61623	Console Assy, P, 400S, USA	1	\$400.29
DE-51759	Label, Display "400"	1	\$2.26
DE-51716	Overlay, P, 400S, USA	1	\$91.25
AX-70362	Assy Kit, Hardware Pack	1	\$9.53

FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

FM-41029	Axle 5/16x2	2	\$0.65
FM-51460	Axle Flywheel	1	\$14.50
HB-44015	Bearing 2 Seals R8	4	\$30.00
HB-44027	Bearing Thrust 3/8x1/16 TT604	2	\$1.00
HB-44053	Bearing Flange, Parallel Arms	4	\$0.95
HX-05041	Bumper Stud 5/16-18 Thread	2	\$3.25
CA-40014	Cap Tube 1-1/2 Square Black 11GA.	2	\$0.03
FS-51171	Clamp Crank Pivot CM	2	\$4.75
HX-51050	Clamp, Flywheel	2	\$2.25
HX-51095	Clamp Plate, Spring Pulley Axels	2	\$1.20
HB-44052	Flange Bearing	4	\$35.75
FW-54008	Flywheel Machining	1	\$196.80
CW-46002	Front Transport Wheel, 3" Diameter	1	\$3.25
PL-40008	Glide, Front Foot	2	\$2.08
HN-42043	Nut 3/8-16 Flanged SS BO	2	\$0.95
HN-42007	Nut 3/8-16 Jam Zn	2	\$0.05
HN-42036	Nut 5/16-24 Zn	1	\$0.06
HN-42037	Nut 5/16-18 Jam SS	6	\$0.09
HN-42030	Nut 5/8-16 Jam SS	2	\$0.81
HN-42020	Pushnut 3/8" Dia.	4	\$0.27
HX-43196	Retaining Ring E-Type 5133-50	4	\$0.11
HX-43201	Retaining Ring E-Type 3/4" 5133-74	2	\$0.25
DE-51609	RPM Disc, Climbers	1	\$9.25
HS-41077	Screw 5/16-18x1-1/2" HHCS G5	6	\$0.18
HS-41006	Screw 10-24x1/2" Phil Pan TT SS	1	\$0.20
HS-41047	Screw 1/4-20x1/2" HHW TT Zinc	4	\$0.20
HS-41043	Screw 3/8" Pedal	2	\$5.95
HX-19091	Ring, Retaining, .75" Shaft	2	\$0.25
FM-51093	Shaft, 3/8" Spring Pulley	2	\$6.00
SK-19101	Kit, Shaft, Pedal	1	\$48.00

(return spring pulley retainer)

(flywheel)

(return springs)

(includes retaining ring HX-19091)

PW-05036	Pulley, Spring		4	\$2.07
HX-43123	Spacer 3/8x1"	(return springs)	4	\$0.21
HX-40002	Spring, Washer 3/8" Dia. Curved		2	\$0.71
HX-40027	Spring, Pedal Return		2	\$15.00
HX-46003	Sprocket Flywheel		1	\$47.00
HX-71028	Return Spring Pulley Kit	(shafts,pulleys, pushnuts,washers,spacers)	1	\$20.86
HW-43041	Washer		2	\$0.10
HW-43011	Washer HDS-5 3/16" Dia. BELVI		3	\$0.11
HW-43028	Washer 5/8"		2	\$1.04
HW-43021	Washer 3/4"ODx1/2"ID		3	\$0.05
HW-43042	Washer HDS-8 5/16 8mm BELVIL		6	\$0.25
HW-40005	Wave Washer 3/4" ID		2	\$0.43
AF-51080	Weldment, Front, Foot, BLACK		1	\$100.00

LEFT FOOT ASSEMBLY

PL-40016	Cap Tube 1-1/2"x2" 11GA.		1	\$1.00
PL-05013	Insert, Handrail		1	\$2.07
HN-42037	Nut 5/16-18 Jam SS		1	\$0.09
PL-05014	Rear Foot		1	\$50.00
HS-41044	Screw 5/16-18x2-1/2 Carriage		1	\$0.16
AF-55004	Weldment, Rear Foot LEFT		1	\$50.00

RIGHT FOOT ASSEMBLY

PL-40016	Cap Tube 1-1/2"x2" 11GA.		1	\$1.00
PL-05013	Insert, Handrail		1	\$2.07
HN-42037	Nut 5/16-18 Jam SS		1	\$0.09
PL-05014	Rear Foot		1	\$50.00
HS-41044	Screw 5/16-18x2-1/2 Carriage		1	\$0.16
AF-55005	Weldment, Rear Foot RIGHT		1	\$50.00

HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY

AX-71057	Balance Bar, Non-CT		1	\$88.50
FS-52078	Bracket, Handrail Clamp		1	\$8.50
HX-54028	Grip		2	\$25.00
AX-61119	Handrail, BLACK, LEFT		1	\$77.55
AX-61120	Handrail, BLACK, RIGHT		1	\$77.55
AX-61089	Handrail, WHITE, LEFT		1	\$77.55
AX-61090	Handrail, WHITE, RIGHT		1	\$77.55
HN-42033	Nut 5/16-18 Nyloc SS Low Profile		2	\$0.37
HS-41109	Screw 10-24x3/4" Pan TTPT BO		6	\$0.49
HS-41050	Screw 5/16-18x2-1/4" HHCS G5 Zn		1	\$0.18
HS-41011	Screw 5/16-18x2" SHCS SS BO		4	\$1.03
HS-41138	Screw 5/16-18x2-1/2" Button Cap BO		2	\$1.48
HS-41006	Screw 10-24x1/2" Self-Tap	(cover)	7	\$0.20
HW-53018	Washer 5/16" Split BO		7	\$0.16
HT-40019	Wrench Hex 3/16"		1	\$1.03

LOWER ELECTRONICS

AW-61007	Cable, RPM		1	\$3.50
EF-33017	Fuse, 1/4 A for Universal Power Board		1	\$1.40
DE-51468	Label, Ground 1/4AMP		1	\$0.73
HN-42021	Nut 4-40 Conical Keep, Washer, Zn		2	\$0.26
SW-24005	Opto Switch Slotted		1	\$6.75
AD-10012	PCB RPM2		1	\$12.50
AF-51455	Plate Power PCB 115/220V		1	\$13.50
AX-19512	Lower Power Control Board 115/220V		1	\$0.00

AX-61576	OBSOLETE Power Board Kit, Universal 115/230V		1	\$0.00
AW-14007	Power Cord, 10 foot		1	\$7.00
WR-14012	Power Cord,	INTERNATIONAL	1	\$14.25
HS-41014	Screw 4-40x5/16 Fildster Zn		1	\$1.00
HS-41061	Screw 6-32x5/8 PhMs Phil Zn		3	\$0.02
HS-41006	Screw 10-24x1/2 Pn Phil TT SS		5	\$0.20
AX-61332	Switchplate Assy		1	\$33.55
HW-43003	Washer HDS 3.5		1	\$0.06
HW-43011	Washer 3/16' Dia. HDS-5 BELVI		3	\$0.11
SLACK SWITCH ASSEMBLY				
SK-17521	Slack Switch Kit	(includes cable and switch)	1	\$24.10

MANUAL

LT-03103	OBSOLETE Manual, Owner's	PDF ONLY	1	\$0.00
----------	--------------------------	-----------------	---	--------

MOTOR ASSEMBLY

FS-51055	Angle Bracket		1	\$1.75
HB-44035	Bearing 1/4" ID SC-SA		2	\$3.75
AW-14100	Cable, Motor		1	\$8.60
FS-51987	Motore Plate		1	\$10.75
SK-17031	Motor 12vdc, Complete Assembly w/Instructions (AX-61347)		1	\$450.00
HN-42023	Nut 10-24 Keep Zn		1	\$0.05
HN-42021	Nut 4-40 Conical Keep, Washer Zn		1	\$0.26
HX-05029	O-Ring NO.006		1	\$0.11
PW-46023	Pulley Belt		1	\$20.60
HS-41080	Screw 4-40x1-3/16 SI Pn Zn		1	\$0.19
HS-41041	Screw 8-32x3/8 TT PHIL Pn Zn		1	\$0.04
HS-41024	Screw, Set 10-3x3/8 NY Patch		1	\$0.28
HS-41006	Screw 10-24x1/2 PHIL Pn TT SS		2	\$0.20
HS-41005	Screw, Shoulder Bolt 1/4x1-1/4 Alloy		3	\$1.08
HX-43147	Spacer 4x1/2"		1	\$0.17
HX-40028	Spring C0480-045-0880-M		1	\$0.89
HW-43011	Washer 3/16 Dia. HDS-5 BELVI		1	\$0.11
HW-43039	Washer, Shoulder 1/4" Nylon		1	\$0.07

PARALLEL ARM ASSEMBLY

HB-44009	Bearing Olite 3/4x15/16x3/4		2	\$1.60
AX-61032	Parallel Arm Assy	(includes arm and bearing)	2	\$33.10
HX-43201	Retaining Ring E-Ring 3/4"		2	\$0.25
FM-51462	Shaft, Parallel Arm		1	\$20.80
HW-43025	Washer 3/4"ID Thick Nylon		4	\$0.12
HW-40005	Wave Washer 3/4" ID		2	\$0.43

PEDAL ASSEMBLY

HX-05041	Bumper, Frame-to-Crank Arm		2	\$3.25
HX-05127	Bumper, Under-Pedal		2	\$2.18
HB-44025	Bushing 1/2"ID 19/32"OD 1/2 Flange		2	\$5.00
HB-44024	Bushing 3/4"ID X 7/8"OD X 5/8 Flange		1	\$2.73
HB-44026	Bushing, Pedal Screw		2	\$2.70
AX-71115	Bushing Kit	(includes all bushings for pedal and parallel arms for 1 unit)		\$35.00
AX-61357	Pedal Assy		2	\$76.00
FM-52041	Pedal Machining		2	\$37.00
HS-41109	Screw 10-24x3/4" Pan-TTPT-BO-S		6	\$0.49
HS-41043	Screw, Pedal		2	\$5.95

SPEED SENSOR

AX-61361	RPM Sensor Assy	(includes brkt,sensor & cable)	1	\$25.00
----------	-----------------	--------------------------------	---	---------